
Hall of Records, Rm. 301
2281 Tulare Street
Fresno, California

93721-2198

County of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #: 19-1233 Name: Retroactive Victim Witness Assistance Program
Grant Application/Agreement

In control: Probation

On agenda: Final action:10/8/2019 10/8/2019

Enactment date: Agreement No. 19-523, Resolution No. 19-365Enactment #:

Title: Retroactively authorize the Chief Probation Officer’s previous submittal of a grant application to the
State of California, Governor’s Office of Emergency Services (Cal OES) for the Victim Witness (VW)
Program ($1,659,359); approve and authorize the Chairman to execute a retroactive Grant
Application/Agreement for the VW Program with Cal OES, effective October 1, 2019 through
September 30, 2020; and adopt resolution authorizing the Chairman to execute the retroactive grant
Application and Agreement and any extensions or amendments thereto with Cal OES for the period of
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020, subject to approval by County Counsel and the Auditor
-Controller/Treasurer-Tax Collector; not to exceed $1,659,359

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Agreement A-19-523 with Cal OES, 3. Resolution No. 19-365

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Conducted HearingsBoard of Supervisors10/8/2019 1 Pass

County of Fresno Printed on 4/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

